GENERALINTEREST
22 Elektor Electronics 1/2004
FMS Flight Simulator
Encoder
Practice without crashing your models
By Dean Sarelius d.sarelius@bigpond.com
We all know that even
the best pilots spend

R7 = 4kΩ7
P1,P2 = mini joystick, CTS model
25A104A60TB (order code
CTS25A from www.dil.nl)*
P3-P6 = 5kΩ preset
Capacitors:
C1,C2 = 27pF
C3 = 22µF 16V axial
C4,C5 = 100nF
C6 = 10µF 16V axial
Semiconductors:
D1 = LED, green, 3mm
D2 = LED, red, 3mm
IC1 = 87LPC767BN,
programmed, order code
030066-41
IC2 = 7805CP
T1 = BC547B
T2 = BC557B
Miscellaneous:
K1 = 9-V battery with clip-on
leads
K2 = 9-way sub-D socket
(female), PCB mount
K3 = 3.5mm mono jack socket,
chassis mount
S1 = on/off switch
S2 = pushbutton, 1 make contact
X1 = 11.0952MHz quartz crystal
PCB, order code 030066-1
3 wire links
RS-232 cable (non-crossed)
Case, e.g., Pactec WM-46 (Conrad
Electronics  # 54 13 03 )
* Worldwide distributor
information from
Figure 5. Our finished and fully
working prototype.
FMS encoder. Where these connections are
will depend on what type of R/C you have. A
few are listed in Figure 3. You may have more